

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).
12925-12926/2013

S.J. COKE INDUSTRIES PVT. LTD. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CENTRAL COALFIELDS LTD. ETC.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) Nos. 13286, 14148, 15985, 15986, 14430, 15987, 15989, 15990,
15991, 15992, 15993 and 14576 of 2013.

(With office report)

Date: 03/12/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Devashish Bharuka,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anip Sachthey,Adv.

Ms. Shagun Matta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

None for the petitioners.

Learned counsel for the respondents is present.

Learned counsel for the respondents has not filed the counter affidavit within the time provided by the Hon'ble Court vide order dated 15.4.2013. Since the respondents have not complied with the terms of the order of the Hon'ble Court, therefore, the matter be listed before the Hon'ble Court on its own turn.

|
|mg

|
|

|(M.K. Hanjura)
|Registrar

|
|