

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.10

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).  
12925-12926/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14/12/2012 in LPA No. 1574/2012,14/12/2012 in LPA No. 1581/2012,14/12/2012 in CWJC No. 13165/2010,14/12/2012 in CWJC No. 14557/2010 passed by the High Court Of Patna)

S.J. COKE INDUSTRIES PVT. LTD. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CENTRAL COALFIELDS LTD. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 13286/2013  
(With Office Report)SLP(C) No. 14148/2013  
(With Office Report)SLP(C) No. 14430/2013  
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)SLP(C) No. 14576/2013  
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)SLP(C) No. 15985/2013  
(With Office Report)SLP(C) No. 15986/2013  
(With Office Report)SLP(C) No. 15987/2013  
(With Office Report)SLP(C) No. 15989/2013  
(With Office Report)SLP(C) No. 15990/2013  
(With Office Report)SLP(C) No. 15991/2013  
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 15992/2013  
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 15993/2013  
(With Office Report)

Date : 31/03/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For the parties:

Mr. S.D. Sanjay, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Adv.  
Ms. Anu Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.  
Ms. Shagun Matta, Adv.

Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties at great  
length.

Hearing concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(NEELAM GULATI)  
COURT MASTER

(VEENA LAKHINA)  
COURT MASTER